Echo Sounder
JFE-582/585
Service Manual
Contents
1. Specification                                                     1
2. Components                                                        2

Parts List
NAME TYPE CODE
200K TX/RX UNIT CML-596-2 CML-596-2
(JFE-582) 200kHz
50K TX/RX UNIT CML-596-5 CML-596-5
(JFE-585) 50kHz
I/O UNIT CQD-1705 CQD-1705
JFE-582 POWER UNIT CBD-1488 CBD-1488
(JFE-585) PANEL UNIT CCK-831 CCK-831
RECORDER TRIGGER UNIT CPA-132B CPA-132B
PEN BELT MOTOR H-7DBS7001 7DBS7001
RECORDING BELT MPGK01821 MPGK01821
RECORDING PEN MPXP00791A MPXP00791A
PAPER FEED MOTOR P43AG2130-500(12)6NM 5BPAE00005
RECORDING PAPER J8 6ZPBS00006
MATCHING BOX AW-154F AW-154F
(JFE-582) 200kHz
MATCHING TRANS. TD-LD169-42 6LHBS00120
JUNCTION BOX AW-154F-50 AW-154F-50
(JFE-585) 50kHz
*ONLY JUNCTION BOX
TRANSDUCER  200kHz UT-200ND20 5UNAB00015
TRANSDUCER (JFE-582) 200kHz
TRANSDUCER   50kHz UT-50MD20 5UNAB00134
(JFE-585) 50kHz
 JFE-585  50kHz
53
54
JFE-582 / 585
CHECK SHEET
for
GENERAL CHECKING
55
56
O
Check Sheet for Echo Sounder
Japan Radio co.,Ltd
HOW MANY TRANSDUCERS?
1 ONLY ONE FWD AFT
2 TWO
WHICH TRANSDUCER IS ABNORMAL?
1 FWD
2 AFT
3 BOTH
VISUAL INSPECTION
1 WHAT KIND OF SYMPTOM?
1 DOES A "SEABED" IMAGE RECORDING ON PAPER? YES NO
2 DIGITAL "DEPTH" INDICATION ON LCD? YES NO
INDICATE THE FOLLOWING?
2 INDICATE THE FOLLOWING LINE WHEN ABNORMAL WORKING?
1 TIME MARK YES NO
2 ZERO LINE YES NO
3 SEABED (BOTTOM LINE) YES NO
4 MARK LINE (WHEN PUSH THE "MARK" SWITCH) YES NO
3 CABLE CONNECTION
1 TRANSDUCER CABLE
RECORDER (MAIN EQUPMENT) TERMINAL NO.
"TB201" ON CML-596-2 (5) TXRX C 1- WHITE OK NG
2- SHIILD OK NG
3- BLACK OK NG
2 JUNCTION BOX  AW-154F-(50) TERMINAL NO.
1- BLACK -6 OK NG
FWD 2- WHITE -5 OK NG
3- SHILD -4 OK NG
1- BLACK -6 OK NG
AFT 2- WHITE -5 OK NG
3- SHILD -4 OK NG
TIME MARK